WISCONSIN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING



Public Works Committee

Thad Kubisiak, Chairperson Ryan Austin, Secretary Matt Zacher

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Public Works Committee to be held in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 444 West Grand Ave, Wisconsin Rapids and via remote videoconferencing at 5:00 p.m. on Monday, June 28, 2021. The public may listen to the meeting by calling 1-312-626-6799 Access code: 879 6598 9551#. The meeting will also be streamed LIVE on the City of Wisconsin Rapids Facebook page. This meeting is also available after its conclusion on the City's Facebook page and Community Media's YouTube page, which can be accessed at www.wr-cm.org. If a member of the public wishes to submit comments to the Public Works Committee regarding an agenda item and does not wish to be present in person, please contact Committee chair Thad Kubisiak via email at tkubisiak@wirapids.org before the meeting.

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Discussion and possible action on the development of a transportation utility
- 3. Adjourn.

The Public Works Committee may meet jointly with the Committee of the Whole of the Wisconsin Rapids Common Council to discuss the same matter.

Thad Kubisiak, Chairperson $\succ \succ \succ \succ - \prec \prec \prec$

The City of Wisconsin Rapids encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the city clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the clerk at (715) 421-8200 to request accommodations.